STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	I. D. Mor	rgan		_Operato	or Well No.: 72	237	-	
LOCATION:	Elevation:	1122.07'			angle: Big R			
	District:			Count	1/1/-1-	el		
			Feet South of	_	,	Min 10.11	Sec.	
		======================================						
						_		
Well Type: (OIL X	_GAS						
Company	West Virgin	nia Land Resources	s, Inc. Coal O	perator	West Virginia La	and Resources,	Inc.	
	1 Bridge St		or Own		1 Bridge Street			
	Monogah, \	WV 26554			Monogah, WV 2	26554		
			Coal C	Operator		0		
Agent	David Ro		or Own	ner				
Permit Issu	ed Date	06/24/2021		,			, se	
			4	AFFIDAV	IT			
STATE OF W		NIA,						
County of Mon	ogalia	_ ss:						
Matthew A.	Yearsley	and Kev	in S. Wright		hoing	first duly su	orn according to law	
and say that th	ney are expe			and filling	oil and gas we	lls and were er	nployed by the above	named
well operator,	and partici	pated in the work	of plugging a	nd filling	the above well	say that sai	d work was commer	nced on
the 28th	day of _	September,	20 <u>21</u> , and the	well was	plugged and	filled in the fol	lowing manner:	
TYPE	F	ROM	TO	PIF	PE REMOVE	<u> </u>	LEFT	
hixotropic w/ Green Dye and Ga		1130'	699'		L I LLINO V LL		<u> </u>	
Expandable Cem	ent	699'	Surface					
1011 0 1 1 0								
16" Conductor Cas	sing S	Surface	100'		0'		100'	
	_	7711 - 6 711						
•		nt: 77" of 7" casing wi				and that th	e work of plugging a	nd filling
Salu Well Was	completed c	on the day	01	, 2	20 <u>21</u> .	100		LIC OFFICIAL STALL
And further	deponents	saith not.	Matthew,	A. Years	ley	1 3	THOMAS	LIC OFFICIAL SEAL S J SULLIVAN
			~ .		· .		My Comm	West Virginia hission Expires
			Kevin S	3. Wrigh	it			ber 15, 2022 Clarksburg, WV 26201
Sworn and	subscribe b	efore me this	day of	Nov	, 20 🔪	1	malitan di	
						7		
My commission	n expires:_	०१।।।१०			when	V		
					Notary Pu	ıblic		
Affidavit review	wed by the (Office of Oil and G	as: <i>B</i>	ruan	Harris	Title:	Inspector	03/18/2022

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

SOUTHERN COUNTRY FARMS INC

Lease or Property Owner

P.O. BOX 40 SINKS GROVE, WV 24976 Address

<u>Inspector</u>

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

BIG RUN, WV

Well Location

<u>GRANT</u> District

WETZEL

County

7237

Well No. <u>D. MORGAN</u> Farm

AFFIDAVIT

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 28th day of September, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
Reduced the hole to 9 bit from 350' to 1130'.	a 12 1/4" bit from the surface to 350'. 7/8" at 350'. Cleaned the hole with a 9 7/8" Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole through the (899.4' – 905.9') Left 100' of 16" conductor face to 100'.	16" Conductor Casing	0'	100'		
From 1130' to 699' with Green Dye and a gas to plug at 699'. Cemented sacks of Expandable C	om 1130' to the surface as follows: In 270 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with clocker additive. Tagged top of Thixotropic If the hole from 699' to the surface with 435 cement. Cement did circulate at the surface. It cement were used to fill the hole from					
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	899.4' – 905.9'		77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
		casing. Well marker will b	e attached to	cement		
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 26th day of October, 2021

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26201 WHEN THE

day of Nov. 204

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright

Kevin S. Wright

03/18/2022

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09/15/22

Permit No. <u>47-103-03419</u>

Well No. 7237

Latitude: 39° 30' 10.11"N Longitude: -80° 32' 10.13"W